The rates component of the pricing score is broken down into 2 components for the Online Saver profile only. The
additional component is an 18 month interest calculation that includes promotional rates where applicable. Both sub-
components are weighted equally for the only profile.

Total Interest Calculation

The simple interest calculation is based on the interest earned on a $20,000 dollar deposit over 18 months taking into
account the promotional rate and length and the base interest rate.

BALANCES Other Profiles

BALANCE 1 40%

BALANCE 2 40%

BALANCE 3 20%

Rates

(Online saver profile
only)

18 month total

interest calculation
50%

6 month historical
average total rate

50%

 Page 3 of 4

Fees - Transaction Scenario

The scenario analysis is conducted using CANSTAR’s unique transaction calculator which prices the transaction
behaviour of 500 customer scenarios. The calculation incorporates transaction fees, fee rebates and free transaction
limits. The product with the lowest overall cost for the 500 customer scenarios receives the highest scenario score.

Transaction Fee Scenarios

 Online Saver Low Transactor High Transactor

Average minimum balance $20,000  $5,000 $10,000
Average Deposit per month - $50,000 $100,000
Average no. of transactions/
month 15 20 80

Internet transaction 100% 30% 25%
Branch cash withdrawal - 5% 5%
Branch cash deposit - 5% 5%
Cheque withdrawal - 5% 5%
Cheque deposit - 5% 5%
EFTPOS - 10% 10%
ATM - 10% 5%
Direct Credit - 20% 25%
Direct Debit - 10% 15%

Features

More than 100 individual features of each account is scored for positive traits and awarded a feature scores.  The table
highlights the contribution of the various groups of information to award the business deposit accounts a feature score.

Feature Component Transactor Online
Saver

General Features

65% 30%
-Reporting options: passbook statement, internet, email
-Access Channels: ATM, EFTPOS, Phone, Internet,
Cheque
-Facilities: offset , overdraft, Sweep, Periodic payment
Specific Conditions

20% 50%

-Interest Details: calculations & payment freq, balance
used